

COMMISSION STAFF REPORT

MEETING DATE:	March 5, 2024
ITEM TITLE, PRESENTER:	Consideration and Approval of San Juan County Health Department - STD Disease Intervention Services - 2019 Amendment 6 by Grant Sunada, Public Health Director
RECOMMENDATION:	Approve

SUMMARY

The general purpose of this contract is to provide Disease Intervention Services and Sexually Transmitted Disease (STD) Testing to individuals within San Juan County.

These services aim to reduce and control the spread of STDs through (1) prompt and confidential investigations and (2) expanding and training the Disease Intervention Specialist (DIS) workforce (e.g., cross-training in COVID-19, HIV, STDs, and other infectious diseases; conduct disease investigations including, case investigation, contact tracing, linkage to treatment, referrals, case management, and outbreak response).

HISTORY/PAST ACTION

Approval of amendments.

FISCAL IMPACT

The funding amount will be increased by \$29,953.00 in federally reimbursed funding with no local obligation for activities between January 1, 2024 to December 31, 2099 (76 years). The amount was \$57,250.00 for the previous calendar year.

- \$25,753.00 for DIS Expanded Authority for the period of January 1, 2024 to January 31, 2025.
- \$4,200.00 for STD Prevention Disease Intervention Services for the period of February 1, 2024 to January 31, 2025.